EM /365 30 17 7 AP16 Resid 10 17 PTO 20 DEC 2003

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 01/07/2007

01-05-2009



103542351

Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: PU060126

ET

12/308906

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Augusta Cities. Fleas	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ISTVAN GOROG, PETER MICHAEL RITT	Name: THOMSON LICENSING
Additional name(s) of X No	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo
conveying party(ies)	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
attached:	
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: August 24, 2006 and August 30, 2006, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US06/38827	
Additional numbers attached?	es No X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS	7. The LE - (27 CED 2 41). 440.00
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
SUITE 200	Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:
City, DDINICETON Ctata, NEW IEDCEV 7:2, 00542 5212	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	NOT USE THIS SPACE
. IX	MOT OUR THIS STACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor 	react and any attached conv is a true
copy of the original document.	тест или ину иниспец сору is a true
	•
WAN YEE CHEUNG Mengl	December 29, 2008
WAN YEE CHEUNG Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 42,401 Date
\mathcal{O}	- -
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	ts, and document
DO NO	T DETACH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

01/02/2009 DBYRNE

00000003 070832

12398996

01 FC:8021

46.68 DA

81/82/2009 DEYRNE

00000004 070832

PCT/US06/3

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 022059 FRAME: 0743 Customer No. 24498

inventions relating to LCD WITH FED BACK LIGHT

Docket No. PU060126

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of _______ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

12/308906

lescribed in an Applic	cation for Patent filed on	06/28/06		under Serial No	60/817,241	and described in the file associated with
						cket Number listed above, executed by me on even
ate with my execution	n of this Assignment/Agr	eement.				
For valuable the country of France and all Letters Patent I agree that, to all acts which may and for vesting title the corporation and at it epresentatives or no I authorize a ts or their own name by it or them, the bennay henceforth be suit in the proper protecting in any coother proper protecting the country of the covenant we have all the covenant to the country of the count	consideration received, its successors, and ast that may be granted ther when requested, I will, w be necessary, desirable ereto in said corporation, I will communicate to s expense will testify in minees, to obtain or enformed empower said corpora, or in my/our name, in an effit of the right of priority ibstituted for it, and to invisent that a copy of this ast untry for any purpose and on for said inventions, a mended or hy any core	I hereby sell, assig signs my entire righterfor, and any division into the convenient for size or convenient for any legal proceeding proper protection atton, its successorny and all countries provided by the Introke and claim such ssignment shall be different more particularly and to claim the afterention which may ING its successor.	I, title and interes ons, continuation of corporation but securing and maisigns or nomineer its representativings, and genera or for said inventiss, assigns or nor and to invoke an ernational Conversight of priority with the said the said benefits hencetorth be sus assigns lead	it, for all countrics, reissues and at its expense, ntaining patents. ses any facts killy do everythir ons in any and a diaim for any ntion for the Provithout further wall and formal equits of the right of bottluted for its representatives.	es in and to said in extensions thereof sign all papers, tak to or other forms of a mown to me respend possible to aid all countries. e application for pate of the countries of any association of any association of any association or its su priority provided by and nominees.	e all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and protection for said inventions in any and all countries octing said inventions and when requested by said said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal tent or other form of protection for said inventions in ent or other form of protection for said inventions filed all Property, as amended, or by any convention which ization from me. signment, consent to file or like document which may coessors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or by the International Convention for the Protection of that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and
			~			2.1.
Signed at	-, 166	i~ G	1 W	Date	1.7-1	a) 1 24 2006
Inventor (1)	ISTVAN GO	OROG (<u> </u>		lile	in Gary
	(Type or Print)				(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
	Post Office Address	1275 Wheat	land Avenu	e (Lancaste	er County), La	ancaster, AP. 17603 USA
ĺ	P.				10.11911	Mla Pholas
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	HugMILLEN		—	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	LaPerut	a, Jr.		Ruchin T. (Signature in Full.	Fent / 8/27/06 No initials.)
Signed at				Date		
Inventor (2)	PETER MIC	CHAEL RITT				1
	(Type or Print)	OHALLIMIT			(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
	Post Office Address	2356 Split B	aid Drive (L	ancaster C	ounty). East	Petersburg, PA. 17520 USA
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	anouoto. o	<u> </u>	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		····		(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
2ndWitness						
	(Type or Print)				(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
Signed at				Date		
Inventor (2)						
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)			_	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
	Post Office Address					
1st Witness	(Type or Print)				(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
2ndWitness						Į.
Zhavithess	(Type or Print)				(Signature in Full.	No initials.)
			After this A	ssignment has t	peen recorded plea	se RETURN to: Patent Operations

After this Assignment has been recorded please HE LUHN to

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 022059 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

•	e that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is nam LCD WITH FED BACK LIGHT	ea below) or o	ne of joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the
ntions relating to	LCD WITH FED BACK LIGHT		
cribed in an Applica	tion for Patent filed on 06/28/06	under Seria	al No. 60/817,241 and described in the file associated wi
		g date and ser	ial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on ever
•	of this Assignment/Agreement.	* to THOMSO	N LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws
country of France, i	ts successors, and assigns my entire right, title and inte	erest, for all co	untries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under ar
I agree that, wi		but at its exper	nse, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations ar
	e necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and reto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nomin		tents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries
I agree that I	will communicate to said corporation or its represent	atives any fac	its known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by sa rything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and leg
sentatives or nomi	inees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inve	entions in any a	and all countries.
their own name, o	or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke	and claim for	make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions file
	it of the right of priority provided by the International Co stituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priori		e Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention whiter written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby conse	int that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full	legal and form	hal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which maid corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent
proper protection	for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benef	fits of the righ	t of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection
I covenant with		gal representa	itives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title a
est herein conveye	d by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that	at I have full rig	tht to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at		Date —	
Inventor (1)	ISTVAN GOROG		
` ,	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
_			_
Po	st Office Address 1275 Wheatland Aver	nue (Lanca	aster County), Lancaster, AP. 17603 USA
1st Witness			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at		Date	Quant 30, Jac
-			77
Inventor (2)	PETER MICHAEL RITT		- Lete Michael Coll
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Pos	st Office Address 2356 Split Raid Drive	(Lancaste	r County), East Petersburg, PA. 17520 USA
d ob Million on	SAMUEL PAUL BENIGNI (Type or Print)		" damuel and Son For
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness	LEONARD PRATT VYILLAGE		4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ZIIdVIIIESS	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Circuit at		5	
Signed at		Date	
Inventor (3)			
, ,	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
_			
Pos	st Office Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1st Witness			
-	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 022059 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 12/29/2008